900361108 04/15/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900359509

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Logan Outdoor Products LLC		04/01/2016	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peak Trades, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3985 North 75 West	
City:	Hyde Park	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84318	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4740628	SMOKEPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4355124893

Email: preston@projectcip.com
Correspondent Name: Preston Frischknecht
Address Line 1: 408 Sheridan Ridge Lane
Address Line 4: Nibley, UTAH 84321

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preston P. Frischknecht
SIGNATURE:	/Preston P. Frischknecht/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Logan Outdoor Products LLC ("Assignor") whose address is 3985 North 75 West, Hyde Park, UT 84318 has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4740628, which mark is known as "SmokePro"; and

WHEREAS, Peak Trades L.L.C., whose address is 3985 North 75 West, Hyde Park, UT 84318, desires to acquire such mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark, in the above identified registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of rights and trademark registration in favor of said Assignee.

DATE: April 31, 2016

ASSIGNOR:

LOGAN OUTDOOR PRODUCTS LLC

ty measom

RECORDED: 04/01/2016

Title: President/CEO, Logan Outdoor Products

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0306